

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai

> Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Shri Brijesh Kumar Tiwari JAO (TXN) % CGMT, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal and others regarding grant of benefit of scale revision to the JAOs (Deptl)(40%quota)2012 batch also at par with JAO (Deptl)(40% quota), 2010 batch vide letter no, 7-4/2010-SEA-BSNL (Pt-I) of BSNL Corporate office New Delhi dated 24.7.2015

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a Representation received from Shri Brijesh Kumar Tiwari JAO (TXN) % CGMT, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal and others regarding grant of benefit of scale revision to the JAOs (Deptl)(40%quota)2012 batch also at par with the JAO (Deptl)(40% quota), 2010 batch vide letter no, 7-4/2010-SEA-BSNL (Pt-I) of BSNL Corporate office New Delhi dated 24.7.2015

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), **BSNL** Corporate Office. **NEW DELHI-110001** 

Subject: Representation received from the Tamil Nadu Circle Branch regarding

for promotion to the grade of JAO in respect of the candidates who got minimum qualifying Marks in JAO Part-II LICE against 40% quota but

not prompted due to not coming in the Merit.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from the AIBSNLEA Tamil Nadu Circle Branch regarding for promotion to the grade of JAO in respect of the candidates who got minimum qualifying marks in JAO Part-II LICE against 40% quota but not prompted due to not coming in the Merit.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (FP), **BSNL** Corporate Office. **NEW DELHI-110001** 

Subject:

Representation regarding for grant of promotion to the grade of JAO on officiating basis- case of JAO candidates who got minimum qualification marks in JAO Part-II LICE against 40 % quota held in 2013 but could not be declared qualified due to non-availability of the requisite vacancies.

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from AIBSNLEA, Tamil Nadu Branch regarding grant of promotion to the grade of JAO on officiating basis in the case of JAO candidates who got minimum qualification marks in JAO Part-II LICE against 40 % guota held in 2013 but could not be declared qualified due to non-availability of the requisite vacancies. The case has been duly recommended by CGMT Tamil Nadu.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai

> Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject:

Representation received from Smt. Kabita Majumdar JAO (officiating), Calcutta Telephone District regarding discrimination towards extending appointment to the post of JAO to a Scheduled Caste candidate even after qualified in JAO Part-II examination (40% Dept. quota) under old (DOT) syllabus held in the year 2006 during the period from 18.04.20006 to 20.4.2006

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Smt. Kabita Majumdar JAO (officiating), Calcutta Telephone District, regarding discrimination towards extending appointment to the post of JAO to a Scheduled Caste candidate even after qualified in JAO Part-II examination (40% Dept. quota) under old (DOT) syllabus held in the year 2006 during the period from 18.04.20006 to 20.4.2006

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.09.2015

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

Accountant Personnel -Reg

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri V.A. Sharma,	Maharashtra	Andhra	The officer has requested for his transfer to
	AO,		Pradesh	Andhra Pradesh Circle at his OWN COST
	Staff No. 89147			due to his compelling family Circumstances.
				He has attained the age of 58 years.
02	Shri Shishu Pal	ITPC	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his transfer to
	Meghwal, Sr. AO Staff No. 89357	Chandigarh		Rajasthan Circle due to his compelling personal circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

Accountant Personnel - Reg.

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - reg.

S.	Name of the officer	Present	Requested	Remarks
No		Circle	For	
01	Shri K.	TF Mumbai	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to
	Panneerselvam,			Tamil Nadu Circle due to his compelling
	CAO			medical and family circumstances.
	Staff No. 88322			
02	Shri Dharam Singh	Rajasthan but	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for cancellation of
	Gehlot, CAO	under transfer		his transfer orders to MP Circle on the
	Staff No. 88475	to MP Circle		grounds that the officer has recently joined
				Rajasthan Circle on 01.05.2014 only.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 15.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

President

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

**Subject:** Representation received from Shri K. L. Prajapat, CAO, Jaipur–TD Staff No.

87148 regarding request for promotion and posting to the grade of DGM (F) after currency of the punishment which has been expired on 26.8.2015

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri K.L. Prajapat, CAO, Jaipur–TD, Staff No. 87148 regarding request for promotion and posting to the grade of DGM(F) as the currency of the punishment is expired on 26.8.2015

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above